## WOODROW WILSON

## President

of the

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

to all whom it may concern,

Satisfactory evidence having been exhibited to me that.....AXEL SOLITANDER..... has been appointed CONSUL GENERAL OF FINLAND AT NEW YORK,.. I do hereby recognize him as such and declare him free to exercise and enjoy such functions, powers and priviledges as are allowed to CONSUL GENERAL by the LAW OF NATIONS, or by the LAWS OF THE UNITED STATES.....

> IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have caused these letters to be made Patent, and the Seal of the United States to be hereunto affixed.

GIVEN under my hand at the City of Washington the twenty sixth day of December A.D.1919,...and of the Independence of the United States of America, the 144th.

(Seal)

By the President Frank S. Polk, Acting Secretary of State.

## WOODROW WILSON

I do hereby certify that the above is an exact copy of the original exequatur issued by the President of the United States and furthermore that my jurisdiction includes all the States of the United States.

At the Consulate General of Finland in New York, N.Y. March 22, 1920.

upoulands

Consyl General.

2237

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That I, Axel Solitander, duly appointed and accredited Consul General of the Republic of Finland to the United States of America, of which a certified copy of the exequatur is hereto annexed as evidence of such credentials, with General Offices in New York City, State of New York, do by these presents hereby make, constitute and appoint and designate Victor Gran, Attorney at Law, at Duluth, Minnesota, to settle claims for compensation and to receive for distribution to the persons entitled thereto, all compensation arising under the Compensation Act of the State of Minnesota for the death of Arvid Lehto, who died april 8th, 1920, as a result of injuries which he received march 15th, 1920, while in the employ of the Johnson-Wentworth Co., Cloquet, Minnesota, leaving surviving alien non-resident dependents, residing in Finland; to settle, compromise and bring action for damages against the persons liable under Common Law for the wrongful death of said person, for the benefit of their absent heirs, natives of Finland; granting and giving unto my said attorney full authority and power to do and perform and all and every act and thing whatsoever requisite and necessary to be done in the premises, as fully to all intents and purposes as I might or could do if personally present, with full power of substitution and revocation, hereby ratifying and confirming all that my said Attorney shall lawfully do, or cause to be done by virtue hereof.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and the Great Seal of the Republic of Finland by virtue of my office as Consul General of the Republic of Finland, this 6th day of may A.D.1920. Signed sealed and delivered in Presence of:

arie (1

Consel General of

Consol General of the Republic of Finland

ment and

Copy filed in th

STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF NEW YORK

6 4 day of may A.D. 1920, before me, a Notary On this Public, within and for said County, personally appeared Axel Solitander, as an accredited Consul General of Finland to the United States of America, with general offices in New York City, New York, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his own free act and deed by

SS

virtue of his office.

Wencer Might

NOTARY PUBLIC, Kings County Cortificate filed in New York County 20 84.

2237

State of New York, County of New York, { ss.:

\*\*\*

## 26552Form 2 SERIES B No.

I, WILLIAM F. SCHNEIDER, Clerk of the County of New York, and also Clerk of the Supreme Court

in and for said county, DO HEREBY CERTIEY, That said Court is a Court of Record, having by law a seal; that 1 anne

1.00 GANCI whose name is subscribed to the annexed certificate or proof of acknowledgment of the annexed instrument was at the time of taking the same a NOTARY PUBLIC acting in and for said county, duly commissioned and sworn, and qualified to act as such; that he has filed in the Clerk's Office or the County of New York a certified copy of his appoint-ment and qualification as Notary Public for the County of ..... ment and qualification as Notary Public for the County of Notary Public, he was duly authorized by with his autograph signature; that as such Notary Public, he was duly authorized by the laws of the State of New York to protest notes; to take and certify depositions; to administer oaths and affirmations; to take affidavits and certify the acknowledgment and proof of deeds and other written instruments for lands, tenements and heredita-ments, to be read in evidence or recorded in this state; and further, that I am well accurated with the herdwritter of such Notary Public and voriby believe that be

acquainted with the handwriting of such Notary Public and verily believe that his signature to such proof or acknowledgment is genuine. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of said Court at the City of New York, in the County of New York, this day of 192 day of

C. A. E. Prov Olerk.